
The Present Simple
For many English verbs, we add –S for he, she, and it.

HE RIDES A BIKE.
IT SNOWS A LOT.
THE BABY SLEEPS ALL DAY.
ALEX LISTENS TO MUSIC
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FOR VERBS ENDING IN A CONSONANT AND – Y                 THE Y BECOMES -IES

HE WASHES THE DISHES.
SHE GOES TO THE SCHOOL.

HAVE IS REGULAR

VERBS ENDING IN - O, - CH, - SS, - S, - SH OR - X                   ADD -ES 

SHE CARRIES THE HEAVY BAGS. 
THE BABY TRIES TO WALK.

HE HAS TWO BOOKS
ONLY HE, SHE, AND IT ARE DIFFERENT

I PLAY 
YOU PLAY
WE PLAY
THEY PLAY

HE PLAYS 
SHE PLAYS
IT PLAYS

I TEACH 
YOU TEACH
WE TEACH
THEY TEACH

HE TEACHES 
SHE TEACHES
IT TEACHES
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